

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

AT JAMMU

CRMC No.442/2017

Date of order: 16.10.2018

Shagufta Kouser

Vs.

State & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s):

i/ Whether to be reported in : Yes/No
Press/Media

ii/ Whether to be reported in : Yes/No
Digest/Journal

The petitioner has not given detailed addresses of respondent Nos.3 to 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner stated at the Bar that respondent Nos.3 to 5 are police employees but he is not aware of their addresses. Therefore, SHO Police Station, Manjakote, Rajouri is directed to give details of the employees posted in the Police Station, Manjakote on the relevant dates i.e., 20/21.08.2015 within two weeks.

List on 13.11.2018.

Meanwhile, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3, the same shall be executed through the IGP, Jammu.

(Sanjay Kumar Gupta)
Judge

Jammu,
16.10.2018
Vijay