

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 to 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

22.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that he has filed response to the petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions not to press this matter against the respondent Nos. 4 to 7. His statement is taken on record.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner the names of respondent Nos. 4 to 7 are directed to be deleted from the array of parties. Registry to update the cause title, accordingly. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also file fresh memo of the parties.

List for consideration on **14.02.2023**.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu:
22.11.2022
Pawan Angotra