

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

There is no representation on behalf of both the sides.

Adjourned awaiting learned counsel for the parties.

List again on **12.04.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu
14.02.2023
Ram Krishan