

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2023

Notice issued to respondent 3 has not been received back served or unserved.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish latest particulars of respondent 3 within ten days, whereafter fresh notice shall go to the respondent 3.

List on 01.12.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.10.2023
Muneesh