

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2024.

None appears for the respondents.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Be listed on 20.07.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:
15.05.2024.
Neha-1