

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.09.2025)

List on **07.11.2025**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

JAMMU
16.09.2025
Bunty

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

सत्यमेव जयते