

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Rajat Watal, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties seek time to examine the record as the medical report is not available in the record.
2. Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA shall ensure production of the medical record of the petitioner on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.12.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.11.2025
Neha-II