

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.04.2026

01. Ms. Tejaswini Anand, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA seeks and is granted time to do the needful in terms of order dated 07.11.2025, failing which I.O along with CD file shall remain present.

02. List on 02.06.2026.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
22.04.2026
Abinash