

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jameel Ahmed, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.07.2026

- 01.** Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to produce relevant record along with medical record of the petitioner.
- 02.** List on **29.08.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
31.07.2026
Riya