

Regular List
Serial No. 19

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 442/2017

Shagufta Kouser

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

Vs

State & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
ORDER
(29.08.2026)

- 01.** IO, SI-Jatinder Sharma, of Police Station, Kandi, District Rajouri, is present and submits that there is no medical record to be produced in terms of the order dated 31.07.2026 passed by this Court. IO is relieved from causing further appearance.
- 02.** Be that as it may, the pleadings are stated to be complete.
- 03.** List for consideration on **28.09.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.08.2026
SUNIL